Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 469 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Frasier, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Vanselow, Brock and Seeber

RESCINDING CONTRACT WITH HAMILTON COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH NURSING SERVICES FOR HOME CARE SERVICES IN HAMILTON COUNTY UNDER THE TITLE III-E PROGRAM

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 692 of 2012 authorized agreements with various agencies under the Title III-E program, and

WHEREAS, Hamilton County Public Health Nursing Services cannot continue providing Hamilton County with home care services, and the Human Services Committee has agreed to rescind the contract commencing January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014, and utilizing the balance of the funds from the contract to increase the contract with Home Health Care of Hamilton County d/b/a Helping Hands Caregivers under the Community Services program, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the rescinding of the contract with Hamilton County Public Health Nursing Services for Home Care Services in Hamilton County under the Title III-E program, with a letter of written notice within thirty (30) days as provided in the contract.